## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 3017

Page 1, line 5, replace "six months" with "thirty days"

Page 1, line 18, replace "six months" with "thirty days"

Page 1, line 20, replace "six months" with "thirty days"

Renumber accordingly